FOI 022/2021 Response

Request

- 1. The number of Full time (FT) and Part Time (PT) employees in your Trust in:
 - a. March 2020 (Total number; split into Medical and Support staff)
 - b. March 2021 (Total number; split into Medical and Support staff)
- 2. The number of Trust employees absent from work during the months March 2020 to March 2021 inclusive, in the following format:

Month	Total number absent	Absent due to Covid-19
March 2020		
April 2020		
etc		

If the data is held weekly, then please average the numbers across the month or provide the weekly data if easier.

- 3. The number of Trust employees absent from work due to a Test and Trace requirement to isolate. As above, if the data is held weekly then please average the numbers across the month or provide the weekly data if easier.
- 4. The total number of beds across the Hospital(s) in your Trust
- 5. The total number of beds unused due to Covid-19 infection control measures (commonly referred to as 'red'/'green' pathways). Please provide these figures month by month from March 2020 to March 2021.
- 6. The number of retired staff returning to the Trust from March 2021 onwards to practice during Covid-19

Response

- 1. The number of Full time (FT) and Part Time (PT) employees in your Trust in:
 - a. March 2020 (Total number; split into Medical and Support staff)

Please see table below.

	Full Time	Part Time
Medical	213	54
Support	2220	607
Admin & Estates	672	190
Total	3105	851

b. March 2021 (Total number; split into Medical and Support staff)

Please see table below.

	Full Time	Part Time
Medical	203	53
Support	2407	613
Admin & Estates	670	209
Total	3280	875

2. The number of Trust employees absent from work during the months March 2020 to March 2021 inclusive, in the following format: If the data is held weekly, then please average the numbers across the month or provide the weekly data if easier.

Please see table below.

Month	Total Number of Staff Members Absent	Total Number of Staff Members Absent due to Covid-19
Mar-20	530	98
Apr-20	774	340
May-20	550	73
Jun-20	560	28
Jul-20	628	30
Aug-20	445	14
Sep-20	675	67
Oct-20	668	88
Nov-20	627	112
Dec-20	648	131
Jan-21	920	347
Feb-21	668	207
Mar-21	625	88

3. The number of Trust employees absent from work due to a Test and Trace requirement to isolate. As above, if the data is held weekly then please average the numbers across the month or provide the weekly data if easier.

Please see table below and note that for March 2020- June 2020 the total number of employees absent from work due to a Test and Trace requirement cannot be provided. This is because the Trust's system did not capture the requested information until July 2020.

Month	Total Number of Staff Members Absent
Mar-20	Not Recorded
Apr-20	Not Recorded
May-20	Not Recorded
Jun-20	Not Recorded
Jul-20	1
Aug-20	6
Sep-20	22
Oct-20	75
Nov-20	6
Dec-20	38
Jan-21	46
Feb-21	12
Mar-21	8

4. The total number of beds across the Hospital(s) in your Trust

As of 19th May 2021 there are 681 beds across the Trust's inpatient services.

5. The total number of beds unused due to Covid-19 infection control measures (commonly referred to as 'red'/'green' pathways). Please provide these figures month by month from March 2020 to March 2021.

The Trust is unable to provide a response to this question, this is because obtaining the requested information will require exhaustive and manual measures that exceed the threshold of carrying out this task.

The Trust therefore, rely on exemption Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to refuse this query.

6. The number of retired staff returning to the Trust from March 2021 onwards to practice during Covid-19

The Trust is unable to provide a response to this question, this is because our system has not captured the information in the level of detail requested.